
To: Members of the Local 703 Executive Board 

From: Members of the Independent Review Board 

Date: March 22, 2001 

Re: Proposed Charges against Local 703 Member James Scognamiglio 

I. INTRODUCTION 

The Independent Review Board ("IRB") refers the below report to the Local 703 

Executive Board and recommends that charges be filed against Local 703 member James 

Scognamiglio ("Scognamiglio") for bringing reproach upon the International Brotherhood of 

Teamsters ("IBT") by knowingly associating with former Local 703 principal officer Lucien 

Senese ("Senese") when Senese was permanently barred from the IBT for failing to investigate 

the organized crime ties of former Local 703 officer Dominic Senese. By his actions, it appears 

that Scognamiglio violated Article II, Section 2(a) and Article XIX, Section 7(b)(1) and (2) of the 

IBT Constitution and Paragraph E(10) of the March 14, 1989 Consent Decree in United States v. 

IBT. 88 Civ. 4486 (S.D.N. Y.). 

II JURISDICTION 

Pursuant to Article XIX, Section 1(a) of the IBT Constitution, this disciplinary matter is 

within the original jurisdiction of the Local 703 Executive Board. Paragraph G(e) of the March 

14, 1989 Consent Decree in United States v. International Brotherhood of Teamsters. 88 Civ. 
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4486 (S.D.N.Y) and Paragraph 1(6) of the Rules and Procedures for the Operation of the 

Independent Review Board ("the IRB Rules") require that within 90 days of the IRB's referral of 

a matter to an IBT entity, that entity must file with the IRB written findings setting forth the 

specific action taken and reasons for that action. Pursuant to Paragraph 1(9) of the IRB Rules, not 

meeting this deadline may be considered a failure to cooperate with the IRB. 

IB. BACKGROUND 

A. James Scognamiglio 

According to Local 703 records, Scognamiglio has been an IBT member since 1977. (Ex. 

1) Since 1976 to the present, Scognamiglio was employed as a warehouseman at Dominick's 

Finer Foods ("Dominick's") in Chicago, Illinois. (Ex. 2 at 6) In approximately May 1994, then 

Local 703 principal officer Dan Schnur appointed Scognamiglio head steward at Dominick's. 

Scognamiglio was the head steward at Dominick's until April 1998 when current Local 703 

principal officer Thomas Stiede ("Stiede") fired him. In 1999, Scognamiglio unsuccessfully ran 

for Local 703 President on a slate opposed to Stiede. (Id. at 7-10) 

B. Lucien Senese 

Lucien Senese was the Local 703 principal officer from 1983 until 1990. Dominic 

Senese, Lucien's father, was a Local 703 officer and member of the Executive Board from 1983 

until 1990. On August 27, 1990, United States District Judge David N. Edelstein affirmed the 

Independent Administrator's July 12, 1990 decision permanently barring Dominic Senese from 

IBT office and membership for being a member of organized crime. Investigations Officer v. 

Senese. et al.. Decision of the Independent Administrator at 26 (July 12, 1990), afFd, United 
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States v. IBT. 745 F. Supp. 908 (S.D.N.Y. 1990), a f fd , 941 F.2d 1292 (2d Cir. 1991). This was 

reported in the October 1990 Teamster magazine and numerous local and national news 

publications. (Ex.3) 

On April 13, 1993 the Independent Administrator permanently barred Lucien Senese from 

the union for willfully disregarding his fiduciary duty to investigate and act upon the allegations 

that his father, Dominic Senese, was associated with organized crime. Investigations Officer v. 

Senese. Raimondi and Bertino, Decision of the Independent Administrator (April 13, 1993), a f f d 

United States v. IBT. 88 Civ. 4486 (S.D.N. Y.). Senese did not appeal the decision . This was 

reported in the March 1994 Teamster magazine and numerous local and national news 

publications. (Ex.4) 

IV. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY 

Scognamiglio described Senese as a "friend" he first met in approximately 1982 or 1983 

when Senese was Scognamiglio's business agent at Dominick's. (Ex. 2 at 15-16) Scognamiglio 

campaigned on Senese's behalf in 1989 when Senese ran for Local office. (Id.) Scognamiglio 

claimed that from 1994 until approximately June 1998 he had no contact with Senese following 

Senese's lifetime bar from the union in July 1993. (Id- at 27-28)(Ex. 7 at 11-15) After his 

removal from his steward's position in June 1998, Scognamiglio admitted he regularly met with 

Senese including visiting him at Senese's home. (Id. at 18-19, 20, 28- 33) Scognamiglio's 

meetings with Senese were as frequent as three or four times a month ( Id. at 19, 21, 28, 29). 

At least one dinner meeting included Local 703 members Andrew Gallina and Dennis Donahue. 

(Ex. 5 at 15; Ex. 6 at 15-17) In addition to meeting for dinner, Scognamiglio admitted to 
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accompanying Senese in October 2000 to a casino in Aurora, Illinois. ( Ex. 2 at 39-41) 

Furthermore, Scognamiglio and Senese also kept in regular telephone contact. Scognamiglio 

admitted he spoke with Senese on the telephone "[sjometimes, you know, a couple times a week, 

sometimes more". (Id- at 32) Scognamiglio's association with Senese continued during 

Scognamiglio's unsuccessful campaign for Local 703 President in 1999. 

Scognamiglio admitted that, in his association with Senese since 1998, he had discussed 

union matters with Senese including Scognamiglio's removal from his steward's position at 

Dominick's by Stiede and Senese's claim against the Local Pension Fund. (Ex. 2 at 22; Ex. 7 at 

24-25) Scognamiglio admitted at his February 1, 2001 IRB sworn examination that that week he 

had spoken to Senese about Scognamiglio's notice of sworn examination. (Ex. 2 at 35-36) 

Senese in a sworn deposition given in a civil lawsuit confirmed that he regularly met with 

Scognamiglio and discussed union matters with him. For example, he testified as follows: 

Q: Since Jim Scognamiglio was removed as a union steward until today 

and the occasions you talked to him on the telephone, as you just 

described, do you talk about Union business? 

A: I think we talked about what's going on; yes. 

Q: Do you give him, offer him advice on how to handle situations in the Union 

in these conversations you have had with him since he was terminated as 

the Union steward? 

A: I remember one distinctly; yes. 

Q: What was that? 

A: I said for everybody to sit in a room. You know what you got. You don't 
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know what you're gonna get. You sit knee to knee, was the expression I 

used, and close the door and iron out your problems, because you guys 

were all friends at one time. 

(Ex. 8 at 46) 

Scognamiglio admitted he knew Senese had been permanently barred from the 

union for his failure to investigate his father's ties to organized crime. (Ex. 2 at 17,18, 33 and 51) 

Despite this, Scognamiglio alleged he believed that despite this bar he was not prohibited from 

communicating or associating with Senese. He claimed this belief was based in part on a letter 

Scognamiglio received from an attorney in April 2000 who in response to Scognamiglio's query 

informed him that Senese's bar did not prohibit his association with members. (Id- at 44, 48-51) 

Scognamiglio asked the attorney sometime in 1999 to look into "whether seeing him [Senese] as 

a friend was a problem" because he had decided to run for local office and "didn't want to have 

any problems." (Id- at 44 and 48) This letter, dated April 21, 2000 from Robin B. Potter, Esq. 

stated in part: 

I recently received a copy of the decision involving Mr. Senese from the 
Independent Review Board and enclose a copy of the same. As you can see 
from the penalty provisions set forth on pages 22 and 24, the penalty 
imposed for Mr. Senese was "permanent debarment from membership 
in the IBT." This decision does not prohibit Mr. Senese from associating 
with members of the union or members of the union from associating 
with him. I have heard there are cases in which some of the courts or 
parties have suggested that is the natural result of a debarment, but that 
is not what was ordered here. If you wish clarification on this matter, I 
suggest you write directly to Mr. Cronin, Administrator of the Independent 
Review Board. At this point in time I have no writing which in any way 
find it illegal for persons to communicate or associate with Mr. Senese.(Ex.2 at B) 

After receiving this letter, Scognamiglio acknowledged that he made no effort to follow the 
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lawyer's advice to contact the IRB or any of its representatives as to whether association with 

Senese was permitted under the Consent Decree. Nor did Scognamiglio endeavor to contact the 

IBT or any of its representative on this issue. (Id. at 51) 

In further support of his belief that his association with Senese was permitted, 

Scognamiglio provided a copy of an October 19, 1998 affidavit from former FBI special agent 

Peter J. Wacks.1 Scognamiglio obtained this affidavit from Wacks as part of Scognamiglio's 

personal investigation into "why he could not see Senese." (Ex. 2 at 52). The affidavit in 

relevant part stated : 

[t]o the best of my knowledge, I am not aware of any specific criminal activity 
involving Lucien Senese during the tinie period that I was involved in organized 
crime investigations in Chicago. Also, during that time period, Lucien Senese was 
not listed as a member of the LCN by the Federal Bureau of Investigation. All of 
the foregoing was the subject of extensive testimony in the following 
administrative hearings: 
-Investigations Officer, Claimant v. Lucien Senese,William Raimondi and James 
Bertino (December 1992);..)" (Ex. 2 at C) 

V. ANALYSIS 

IBT member's association with barred individuals is violative conduct. Paragraph 

E(10) of the Consent Decree permanently enjoined members from knowingly associating with any 

person, such as Senese, who is "otherwise enjoined from participating in union affairs." March 

14, 1989 Consent Decree in United States v. International Brotherhood of Teamsters, 88 Civ. 

4486 (S.D.N. Y) Charges have been upheld repeatedly against members for associating with 

1 In the affidavit, Wacks identified himself as a Senior Investigator with the 
Committee on the Judiciary, U.S. House of Representatives, Washington D.C. 
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individuals permanently barred from the union. In each instance, these decisions were reported in 

the Teamster magazine. For example, in 1996, after a hearing on the IRB-recommended charges, 

the General President in a written decision found Local 282 members Dominick Caracciolo, Ralph 

Ferreri, Dominick Guidice, Ronald Forino and Pasquale Ventimiglia each guilty of bringing 

reproach upon the IBT and violating Paragraph E(10) of the Consent Decree. These members 

visited Local 282 President Robert Sasso ("Sasso") in federal prison (where he was serving a 

forty-month sentence for labor racketeering) after Sasso was permanently barred from the IBT 

following his labor racketeering conviction. Decision of the General President In the Matter of 

Article XIX Charges against Ferreri, Caracciolo, Guidice, Forino and Ventimiglia (May 16, 

1996).(Ex. 9) Each man was.permanently barred from the IBT for associating with Sasso. (Id.) 

This decision was reported in the September 1996 Teamster magazine. (Ex. 10) 

Similarly, after a hearing on the IRB-recommended charges, Local 398 member Charles 

Ross ("Ross") was permanently barred from the IBT for knowingly associating with former Local 

398 President and business agent John Trivigno ("Trivigno") after Trivigno was permanently 

barred for knowingly associating with members of organized crime. Ross, who did not deny 

association with Trivigno, claimed that it was not clear from Trivigno's prohibition that Trivigno 

was barred from having any contact with the Union or its members. The General President 

rejected this defense. In pertinent part, he wrote: 

In essence, Ross's defense is that he did not know that Trivigno was 
not supposed to have anything to do with the Union. In light of the 
well publicized nature of Trivigno's permanent bar, this defense 
strains the boundaries of credulity. The IBT Constitution and the 
Consent Decree could not be more clear on the prohibition on 
associating with individuals who are barred from the Union. 

Decision of the General President In Re: Article XIX 
Charges Against Charles Ross CJulv 1. 1997) (Ex. 11 at 4) 
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Ross was permanently barred for associating with Trivigno. (Ex. 12) This decision was reported 

in the October 1997 Teamster magazine. (Ex. 13) 

The IRB, in a November 22, 1999 decision affirmed by United States District Judge David 

N. Edelstein, found that Local 398 member Robert Triano, like Ross, had brought reproach upon 

the union by knowingly associating with a barred member, Trivigno. United States v. IBT 

(Triano) 2000 WL 145743 (S.D.N. Y.) (Ex. 14) This decision was reported in the June 2000 

Teamster magazine. (Ex. 15) 

Indeed, the IBT also recognizes that the Consent Decree "clearly prohibits" all IBT 

members from knowingly associating with "otherwise enjoined from participating in union 

affairs" as Senese was. (Ex. 16 at 11-12) For example, the IBT explained in a June 26, 2000 

brief to the Second Circuit Court of Appeals that IBT members were prohibited from knowingly 

associating with former Local 966 officers, Vincent Sombrotto and Edwin Gonzalez, who were 

permanently barred from the IBT in 1994 after they were found guilty on IRB-recommended 

charges of embezzlement.2 Sombrotto and Gonzalez had appealed a February 1, 2000 Federal 

District Court Order which enjoined them from recruiting current IBT members to a non-IBT 

union they currently headed. More recently, in a February 21, 2001 letter to United States 

District Judge Loretta A. Preska, the IBT again recognized that its members were prohibited 

2 The IBT in part stated: 
The Consent Decree clearly prohibits all IBT members from knowingly 
associating with Sombrotto and Gonzalez because, as individuals who were 
permanently expelled from membership in the IBT pursuant to the 
recommendation of the IRB, it is self-evident that they are individuals 
who are "enjoined from participating in union affairs." (Ex. 14 at 12) 

Neither Sombrotto nor Gonzalez was barred for membership in or association with 
members of organized crime. (Ex. 19) 
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under the "clear language of the Consent Decree" from knowingly associating with an individual, 

Robert Scalza ("Scalza"), who was a "person enjoined from participating in union affairs." (Ex. 

17 ) In 1994, Scalza3 permanently discontinued membership from the IBT pursuant to agreement 

to resolve the IRB-recommended breach of fiduciary duty charges against him. (Ex. 18) The IBT 

sought to depose Scalza to obtain relevant evidence showing whether Scalza and current IBT 

members violated the Consent Decree through Scalza's efforts to replace IBT Local 97 with a 

non-IBT Local as the collective bargaining representative at Sun Chemical. (Ex. 16) 

Scognamiglio admitted he knew Senese was permanently barred from the union. As 

detailed above, he nevertheless maintained a purposeful association with Senese which included 

discussions of union matters.. Scognamiglio's reliance on the letter from his attorney advising him 

that the Independent Administrator's "decision does not prohibit Mr. Senese from associating 

with members of the union or members of the union from associating with him" does not provide 

a defense. Scognamiglio already had been associating with Senese at the time he received the 

letter. Furthermore, the attorney inexplicably did not address the language of the Consent Order 

itself where the prohibition was explicitly found. Moreover, the attorney's interpretation ignored 

past published decisions which found members brought reproach upon the union and violated the 

Consent Decree by maintaining a purposeful association with a person permanently barred from 

the union. Indeed, the attorney made a reference in the letter to the fact she had not read the 

decisions explaining, "I have heard there are cases in which some of the courts or parties have 

suggested that [prohibition of association with barred individuals] is the natural result of a 

Scalza was not charged with membership or association with members of 
organized crime. (Ex. 15) 



debarment" (emphasis added). She advised Scognamiglio to contact the IRB for clarification. 

Scogmamiglio did not do this. Scognamiglio, who had contacted the attorney because of his 

concern over his association with Senese and its impact on his candidacy for union office, 

deliberately chose not to do so. Scognamiglio could not rely on this advice in which the attorney 

admitted she had no real basis to conclude association with Senese was permitted. Indeed, 

Scognamiglio's claim he did not associate with Senese while Scognamiglio was a steward is an 

admission he recognized the association was improper. Moreover, Scognamiglio maintained a 

purposeful association with Senese in 1998 and 1999 well before he received this opinion from his 

attorney. 

Finally, Scognamiglio's reliance on Wack's affidavit as a defense to associating with 

Senese was irrelevant. The affidavit failed to address the central issue that Senese was 

permanently barred from the IBT for failing to investigate the organized crime ties of his father 

and as such was permanently enjoined under the Consent Decree from associating with union 

members. The affidavit did not advise that association with Senese or, for that matter, any 

individual permanently enjoined from participating in union affairs was permissible. It is certainly 

odd that Scognamiglio would rely on that affidavit instead of seeking guidance from the IRB as 

his attorney advised. 
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VI. PROPOSED CHARGE 

Based on the foregoing, the Independent Review Board recommends that James 

Scognamiglio be charged as follows: 

CHARGE 

While an IBT member you brought reproach upon the IBT, violated your membership 

oath in violation of Article II, Section 2(a) and Article XIX, Section 7(b)(1) and (2), and violated 

the March 14, 1989 Consent Decree in United States v. International Brotherhood of Teamsters, 

88 Civ. 4486 (S.D.N. Y.), to wit: 

While an IBT member from at least 1998 to the present you knowingly associated with 

Lucien Senese, who you knew was permanently barred from the IBT, in violation of Paragraph 

E(10) of the Consent Decree in United States v. International Brotherhood of Teamsters. 88 Civ. 

4486 (S.D.N.Y.) . 
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EXHIBIT LIST 

1. TITAN dues record for James Scognamiglio 

2. Copy of the February 1, 2001 IRB Sworn Examination of James Scognamiglio 

3. Excerpt from the October 1990 Teamster Magazine and other news articles 

4. Excerpt from the March 1994 Teamster Magazine 

5. Copy of the February 1, 2001 IRB Sworn Examination of Andrew Gallina 

6. Copy of the February 1, 2001 IRB Sworn Examination of Dennis Donahue 

7. Copy of the April 28, 2000 sworn civil deposition of James Scognamiglio 

8. Copy of the June 8, 2000 sworn civil deposition of Lucien Senese 

9. May 16, 1996, Decision of the IBT General President in the Matter of Article XIX 

Charges against Ferreri. Caracciolo, Guidice. Forino and Ventimiglia 

10. Excerpt from the September 1996 Teamster Magazine 

11. July 1, 1997 Decision of the General President In Re: Article XIX Charges Against 

Charles Ross 

12. August 6, 1997 letter from IBT General President Ron Carey to the IRB 

13. Excerpt from the October 1997 Teamster Magazine 

14 November 22, 1999 IRB Decision In Re: Robert Triano 

15. Excerpt from the June 2000 Teamster Magazine 

16. Copy of June 26, 2000, brief submitted by the International Brotherhood of Teamsters to 

the Federal Court of Appeals, Second Circuit 

17. Copy of February 21, 2001 letter from Larry Cary, Esq. , counsel to the IBT, to Federal 

District Court Judge Loretta A. Preska. 
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E X H I B I T L I S T 

1. Local 813 dues records for Carlo Minuto Carting 

2. Local 813 Membership Application for Dominic Sacca 

3. Carlo Minuto Carting's 813 collective bargaining agreement 
dated April 14, 1997 

4. Transcript Copy of Marco Minuto's February 6, 2001 IRB sworn 
examination 

5. Year 2000 new articles concerning Marco Minuto 

6. Copy of February 7, 2001 Notice of Sworn Examination sent to 
Dominic Sacca with return receipt 

7. March 8, 2001 Memorandum to File by Special Counsel Haluk 
Savci 

8. March 12, 2001 Memorandum to File by Special Counsel Haluk 
Savci 

9. March 13, 2001 Memorandum to File by Special Counsel Dennis 
Milton 

10. March 21 and March 28, 2001 Memorandum to File by Special 
Counsel Haluk Savci 

11. Copy of March 29, 2001 Letter from the IRB Chief Investigator 
to Dominic Sacca with return mail receipt and facsimile 
conf irmations 

12. March 30, 2001 Memorandum to the File by Special Counsel 
Haluk Savci 

13. March 30, 2 001 letter from law offices of Murray Richman, 
Esq. 



INDEPENDENT REVIEW BOARD 
444 North Capitol St., NW, Suite 528 

p b - ^ 

Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 434-8080 

Facsimile (202) 434-8084 
Corruption Hotline (800) CALL IRB 

Chief Investigator: Board Members: 
Charles M. Carberry, Esq. 
17 Battery Place, Suite 331 
New York, NY 10004 

Benjamin R. Civiletti, Esq. 
Venable, Baetjer, Howard & Civiletti 
1201 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 1000 

Washington, D.c. 20005 Administrator: 
John J. Cronin, Jr. Joseph E. diGenova, Esq. 

diGenova & Toensing 
901 15th Street, NW, Suite 430 

Washington, D.C. 20005 September 20, 2001 

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT MAIL 
Howard C. Murdoch, President 
IBT Local 703 Executive Board 

William H. Webster, Esq. 
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy 
1825 Eye Street, NW, Suite 1100 

Washington, DC 20006 
300 South Ashland Avenue, Room 502 
Chicago, Illinois 60607 

Re: Decisions on Charges Against Members 
Scognamiglio, Cieslaf Donahue and Gallina 

Dear Mr. Murdoch and Executive Board Members: 
The Independent Review Board (IRB) has reviewed your letters 

of July 13, 2001, clarifying your decisions of June 25, 2001, in 
the above-captioned matter, and finds the decisions to be not 
inadequate. Also, the IRB has reviewed the four appeals to the 
decisions submitted by the respondents and has directed that the 
appeals be denied. 

cc: James Scognamiglio 
Richard Ciesla 
Dennis Donahue 
Andrew Gallina 
J. Peter Dowd, Esq. 

Very truly yours 
Members of the 

~ Board 

By: 

Pursuan t to the Consent Order of the United States District Court, S.D.N.Y. 
United States -v- International Brotherhood of Teamsters 88 CIV 4486 (DNE) 



THOMAS W. STIEDE SECRETARY-TREASURER 

CHUCK MURDOCH, PRESIDENT 

ROBERT POORE, VICE PRESIDENT 

DAVID McLIN, RECORDING SECRETARY 

ANTHONY CARIOSCIA, TRUSTEE 

SAM SCIANNA, TRUSTEE 

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 703 
Affiliated With the International Brotherhood of Teamsters 

A. RALPH TORRES, TRUSTEE 3 0 0 SOUTH ASHLAND AVENUE, ROOM 502 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6 0 6 0 7 

Telephone 3 1 2 - 7 3 8 - 1 3 5 0 

July 13, 2001 

Mr. Richard Ciesla 
10617 S. Kilbourn 
Oak Lawn, IL 60453 
Re: Hearing Panel Decision 
Dear Mr. Ciesla: 
Mr. John J. Cronin, Jr., Administrator of the IRB, wrote to me on behalf of the IRB 
requesting that the hearing panel clarify the scope of its decision expelling you from the 
Teamsters. After reviewing the information sent by Mr. Cronin, a copy of which was 
sent to you on July 3, 2001, the hearing panel is issuing the following revised statement 
of the discipline being imposed on you: 

Mr. Richard Ciesla is permanently expelled from membership in the union; 
permanently barred from participating in any manner in any of the activities or 
affairs of Local 703 or any other IBT entity; permanently barred from holding any 
union office; permanently barred from holding any other employment, office, 
position or consulting or similar relationship, whether paid or unpaid, with Local 
703 or any other IBT entity; permanently barred from seeking or accepting from 
Local 703 or any other IBT entity any salary, severance payment, allowance, fee 
payment for unused vacation, or compensation of any kind except fully vested 
pension and fully vested welfare benefits; permanently barred from the date of 
expulsion from having any contributions made or accepting any contributions on 
his behalf by Local 703 or any other IBT entity to any pension, health and 
welfare, severance or other benefit fund. 

The previous decision also incorrectly stated that if you wanted to appeal, you must do it 
in accordance with the IBT Constitution. You are hereby notified that any appeal must 
be submitted to the IRB in accordance with the March 14,1989 Consent Order in United 
States v. International Brotherhood of Teamsters. 88 Civ. 4486 (S.D.N. Y.) and Paragraph 
I of the Rules and Procedures for Operation of the Independent Review Board. 
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Any submissions regarding this decision should be received by the IRB within 15 days of 
receipt of this letter. 

President, Local 703 
CM:lz 
Cc: John J. Cronin, Jr. 

Administrator 

Sincerely, 



THOMAS W. STIEDE SECRETARY-TREASURER 

CHUCK MURDOCH, PRESIDENT 

ROBERT POORE, VICE PRESIDENT 

DAVID McLIN, RECORDING SECRETARY 

ANTHONY CARIOSCIA, TRUSTEE 

SAM SCIANNA, TRUSTEE 

A. RALPH TORRES, TRUSTEE 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6 0 6 0 7 

Telephone 3 1 2 - 7 3 8 - 1 3 5 0 

July 13, 2001 

Mr. Dennis Donahue 
2460 Boxwood Lane 
Aurora, Illinois 60504 

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 703 
Affiliated With the international Brotherhood of Teamsters 

3 0 0 SOUTH ASHLAND AVENUE, ROOM 502 

Re: Hearing Panel Decision 
Dear Mr. Donahue: 
Mr. John J. Cronin, Jr., Administrator of the IRB, wrote to me on behalf of the IRB 
requesting that the hearing panel clarify the scope of its decision expelling you from the 
Teamsters. After reviewing the information sent by Mr. Cronin, a copy of which was 
sent to you on July 3, 2001, the hearing panel is issuing the following revised statement 
of the discipline being imposed on you: 

Mr. Dennis Donahue is permanently expelled from membership in the union; 
permanently barred from participating in any manner in any of the activities or 
affairs of Local 703 or any other IBT entity; permanently barred from holding any 
union office; permanently barred from holding any other employment, office, 
position or consulting or similar relationship, whether paid or unpaid, with Local 
703 or any other IBT entity; permanently barred from seeking or accepting from 
Local 703 or any other IBT entity any salary, severance payment, allowance, fee 
payment for unused vacation, or compensation of any kind except fully vested 
pension and fully vested welfare benefits; permanently barred from the date of 
expulsion from having any contributions made or accepting any contributions on 
his behalf by Local 703 or any other IBT entity to any pension, health and 
welfare, severance or other benefit fund. 

The previous decision also incorrectly stated that if you wanted to appeal, you must do it 
in accordance with the IBT Constitution. You are hereby notified that any appeal must 
be submitted to the IRB in accordance with the March 14,1989 Consent Order in United 
States v. International Brotherhood of Teamsters. 88 Civ. 4486 (S.D.N. Y.) and Paragraph 
I of the Rules and Procedures for Operation of the Independent Review Board. 
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Any submissions regarding this decision should be received by the IRB within 15 days of 
receipt of this letter. 

Sincerely, 

V̂ llUWS. MUIUUU1 

President, Local 703 
CM:lz 
Cc: John J. Cronin, Jr. 

Administrator 



TEAMSTERS LOCAL 703 
Affiliated With the International Brotherhood of Teamsters 

3 0 0 SOUTH ASHLAND AVENUE, ROOM 502 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6 0 6 0 7 

Telephone 3 1 2 - 7 3 8 - 1 3 5 0 

July 13, 2001 

Mr. Andrew Gallina 
1262 McCormick 
Carol Stream, IL 60188 
Re: Hearing Panel Decision 
Dear Mr. Gallina: 
Mr. John J. Cronin, Jr., Administrator of the IRB, wrote to me on behalf of the ERB 
requesting that the hearing panel clarify the scope of its decision expelling you from the 
Teamsters. After reviewing the information sent by Mr. Cronin, a copy of which was 
sent to you on July 3, 2001, the hearing panel is issuing the following revised statement 
of the discipline being imposed on you: 

Mr. Andrew Gallina is permanently expelled from membership in the union; 
permanently barred from participating in any manner in any of the activities or 
affairs of Local 703 or any other IBT entity; permanently barred from holding any 
union office; permanently barred from holding any other employment, office, 
position or consulting or similar relationship, whether paid or unpaid, with Local 
703 or any other IBT entity; permanently barred from seeking or accepting from 
Local 703 or any other IBT entity any salary, severance payment, allowance, fee 
payment for unused vacation, or compensation of any kind except fully vested 
pension and fully vested welfare benefits; permanently barred from the date of 
expulsion from having any contributions made or accepting any contributions on 
his behalf by Local 703 or any other IBT entity to any pension, health and 
welfare, severance or other benefit fund. 

The previous decision also incorrectly stated that if you wanted to appeal, you must do it 
in accordance with the IBT Constitution. You are hereby notified that any appeal must 
be submitted to the IRB in accordance with the March 14,1989 Consent Order in United 
States v. International Brotherhood of Teamsters. 88 Civ. 4486 (S.D.N. Y.) and Paragraph 
I of the Rules and Procedures for Operation of the Independent Review Board. 

THOMAS W. STIEDE SECRETARY-TREASURER 

CHUCK MURDOCH, PRESIDENT 

ROBERT POORE, VICE PRESIDENT 
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Any submissions regarding this decision should be received by the IRB within 15 days of 
receipt of this letter. 
Sincerely, 

Chuck Murdoch 
President, Local 703 
CM:lz 
Cc: John J. Cronin, Jr. 

Administrator 
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TEAMSTERS LOCAL 703 
Affiliated With the International Brotherhood of Teamsters 

3 0 0 SOUTH ASHLAND AVENUE, ROOM 502 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6 0 6 0 7 

Telephone 3 1 2 - 7 3 8 - 1 3 5 0 

July 13, 2001 

Mr. James Scognamiglio 
1914 Springside 
Naperville, Illlinois 60565 
Re: Hearing Panel Decision 
Dear Mr. Scognamiglio: 
Mr. John J. Cronin, Jr., Administrator of the IRB, wrote to me on behalf of the IRB 
requesting that the hearing panel clarify the scope of its decision expelling you from the 
Teamsters. After reviewing the information sent by Mr. Cronin, a copy of which was 
sent to you on July 3,2001, the hearing panel is issuing the following revised statement 
of the discipline being imposed on you: 

Mr. James Scognamiglio is permanently expelled from membership in the union; 
permanently barred from participating in any manner in any of the activities or 
affairs of Local 703 or any other IBT entity; permanently barred from holding any 
union office; permanently barred from holding any other employment, office, 
position or consulting or similar relationship, whether paid or unpaid, with Local 
703 or any other EBT entity; permanently barred from seeking or accepting from 
Local 703 or any other IBT entity any salary, severance payment, allowance, fee 
payment for unused vacation, or compensation of any kind except fully vested 
pension and fully vested welfare benefits; permanently barred from the date of 
expulsion from having any contributions made or accepting any contributions on 
his behalf by Local 703 or any other IBT entity to any pension, health and 
welfare, severance or other benefit fund. 

The previous decision also incorrectly stated that if you wanted to appeal, you must do it 
in accordance with the IBT Constitution. You are hereby notified that any appeal must 
be submitted to the IRB in accordance with the March 14,1989 Consent Order in United 
States v. International Brotherhood of Teamsters. 88 Civ. 4486 (S.D.N. Y.) and Paragraph 
I of the Rules and Procedures for Operation of the Independent Review Board. 
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Any submissions regarding this decision should be received by the IRB within 15 days of 
receipt of this letter. 
Sincerely, 

Chuck Murdoch 
President, Local 703 
CM:lz 
Cc: John J. Cronin, Jr. 

Administrator 


